Fiscal Year 2021 Jobs for Veterans State Grant Funding Estimates for Planning

These estimates are based on the President's Budget Request and are to be used for planning purposes.

State or Territory Name

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
GUAM

HAWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI

Projected Base
Funds Amount

$2,696,308
$683,357
$4,380,300
$1,541,452
$18,752,882
$2,974,314
$1,857,012
$594,131
$490,687
$10,963,486
$6,340,108
$138,000
$692,454
$843,952
$6,419,844
$3,570,972
$1,650,311
$1,506,228
$2,424,834
$2,588,835
$785,988
$4,050,897
$3,084,517
$5,223,700
$2,755,608
$1,737,637

Incentive Award
Amount

$26,963
$6,834
$43,803
$15,415
$187,529
$29,743
$18,570
$5,941
$4,907
$109,635
$63,401
$1,380
$6,925
$8,440
$64,198
$35,710
$16,503
$15,062
$24,248
$25,888
$7,860
$40,509
$30,845
$52,237
$27,556
$17,376

Projected Base
Funds Amount
Without Incentive

$2,669,345
$676,524
$4,336,497
$1,526,038
$18,565,354
$2,944,571
$1,838,442
$588,189
$485,780
$10,853,851
$6,276,707
$136,620
$685,529
$835,513
$6,355,646
$3,535,262
$1,633,808
$1,491,166
$2,400,586
$2,562,947
$778,128
$4,010,388
$3,053,672
$5,171,463
$2,728,052
$1,720,261

Base Funds
FY 2020

$2,898,561
$677,263
$4,093,015
$1,507,842
$19,145,148
$2,912,459
$1,903,512
$561,590
$491,963
$11,461,809
$6,385,780
$138,000
$696,216
$828,053
$6,694,089
$3,620,039
$1,651,291
$1,481,264
$2,351,756
$2,663,864
$803,693
$3,971,470
$3,064,402
$5,020,211
$2,729,937
$1,687,500



State or Territory Name

MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

Projected Base
Funds Amount

$3,152,045
$695,131
$1,004,242
$2,044,725
$698,725
$3,645,203
$1,341,591
$8,465,420
$6,058,598
$490,687
$6,880,737
$2,204,461
$2,399,202
$7,275,675
$523,000
$552,076
$2,827,505
$566,246
$3,823,404
$15,278,795
$1,290,447
$490,687
$115,000
$5,864,090
$4,674,509
$1,093,840
$3,006,459
$490,687

Incentive Award
Amount

$31,520
$6,951
$10,042
$20,447
$6,987
$36,452
$13,416
$84,654
$60,586
$4,907
$68,807
$22,045
$23,992
$72,757
$5,230
$5,521
$28,275
$5,662
$38,234
$152,788
$12,904
$4,907
$1,150
$58,641
$46,745
$10,938
$30,065
$4,907

Projected Base
Funds Amount
Without Incentive

$3,120,524
$688,180
$994,199
$2,024,278
$691,738
$3,608,751
$1,328,175
$8,380,765
$5,998,012
$485,780
$6,811,930
$2,182,416
$2,375,210
$7,202,918
$517,770
$546,555
$2,799,230
$560,584
$3,785,170
$15,126,007
$1,277,543
$485,780
$113,850
$5,805,449
$4,627,764
$1,082,902
$2,976,394
$485,780

Base Funds
FY 2020

$3,310,086
$688,083
$939,756
$2,033,606
$713,093
$3,774,640
$1,337,441
$8,303,468
$5,996,364
$491,963
$6,742,928
$2,277,318
$2,402,821
$7,267,575
$523,000
$567,596
$2,840,782
$552,245
$3,794,777
$15,061,037
$1,319,457
$491,963
$115,000
$5,814,813
$4,386,277
$1,080,818
$2,941,404
$491,963
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