Fiscal Year 2021 Jobs for Veterans State Grant Funding Estimates for Planning

These estimates are based on the President's Budget Request and are to be used for planning purposes.

State or Territory Name	Projected Base Funds Amount	Incentive Award Amount	Projected Base Funds Amount Without Incentive	Base Funds FY 2020
ALABAMA	\$2,696,308	\$26,963	\$2,669,345	\$2,898,561
ALASKA	\$683,357	\$6,834	\$676,524	\$677,263
ARIZONA	\$4,380,300	\$43,803	\$4,336,497	\$4,093,015
ARKANSAS	\$1,541,452	\$15,415	\$1,526,038	\$1,507,842
CALIFORNIA	\$18,752,882	\$187,529	\$18,565,354	\$19,145,148
COLORADO	\$2,974,314	\$29,743	\$2,944,571	\$2,912,459
CONNECTICUT	\$1,857,012	\$18,570	\$1,838,442	\$1,903,512
DELAWARE	\$594,131	\$5,941	\$588,189	\$561,590
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$490,687	\$4,907	\$485,780	\$491,963
FLORIDA	\$10,963,486	\$109,635	\$10,853,851	\$11,461,809
GEORGIA	\$6,340,108	\$63,401	\$6,276,707	\$6,385,780
GUAM	\$138,000	\$1,380	\$136,620	\$138,000
HAWAII	\$692,454	\$6,925	\$685,529	\$696,216
IDAHO	\$843,952	\$8,440	\$835,513	\$828,053
ILLINOIS	\$6,419,844	\$64,198	\$6,355,646	\$6,694,089
INDIANA	\$3,570,972	\$35,710	\$3,535,262	\$3,620,039
IOWA	\$1,650,311	\$16,503	\$1,633,808	\$1,651,291
KANSAS	\$1,506,228	\$15,062	\$1,491,166	\$1,481,264
KENTUCKY	\$2,424,834	\$24,248	\$2,400,586	\$2,351,756
LOUISIANA	\$2,588,835	\$25,888	\$2,562,947	\$2,663,864
MAINE	\$785,988	\$7,860	\$778,128	\$803,693
MARYLAND	\$4,050,897	\$40,509	\$4,010,388	\$3,971,470
MASSACHUSETTS	\$3,084,517	\$30,845	\$3,053,672	\$3,064,402
MICHIGAN	\$5,223,700	\$52,237	\$5,171,463	\$5,020,211
MINNESOTA	\$2,755,608	\$27,556	\$2,728,052	\$2,729,937
MISSISSIPPI	\$1,737,637	\$17,376	\$1,720,261	\$1,687,500

State or Territory Name	Projected Base Funds Amount	Incentive Award Amount	Projected Base Funds Amount Without Incentive	Base Funds FY 2020
MISSOURI	\$3,152,045	\$31,520	\$3,120,524	\$3,310,086
MONTANA	\$695,131	\$6,951	\$688,180	\$688,083
NEBRASKA	\$1,004,242	\$10,042	\$994,199	\$939,756
NEVADA	\$2,044,725	\$20,447	\$2,024,278	\$2,033,606
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$698,725	\$6,987	\$691,738	\$713,093
NEW JERSEY	\$3,645,203	\$36,452	\$3,608,751	\$3,774,640
NEW MEXICO	\$1,341,591	\$13,416	\$1,328,175	\$1,337,441
NEW YORK	\$8,465,420	\$84,654	\$8,380,765	\$8,303,468
NORTH CAROLINA	\$6,058,598	\$60,586	\$5,998,012	\$5,996,364
NORTH DAKOTA	\$490,687	\$4,907	\$485,780	\$491,963
OHIO	\$6,880,737	\$68,807	\$6,811,930	\$6,742,928
OKLAHOMA	\$2,204,461	\$22,045	\$2,182,416	\$2,277,318
OREGON	\$2,399,202	\$23,992	\$2,375,210	\$2,402,821
PENNSYLVANIA	\$7,275,675	\$72,757	\$7,202,918	\$7,267,575
PUERTO RICO	\$523,000	\$5,230	\$517,770	\$523,000
RHODE ISLAND	\$552,076	\$5,521	\$546,555	\$567,596
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$2,827,505	\$28,275	\$2,799,230	\$2,840,782
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$566,246	\$5,662	\$560,584	\$552,245
TENNESSEE	\$3,823,404	\$38,234	\$3,785,170	\$3,794,777
TEXAS	\$15,278,795	\$152,788	\$15,126,007	\$15,061,037
UTAH	\$1,290,447	\$12,904	\$1,277,543	\$1,319,457
VERMONT	\$490,687	\$4,907	\$485,780	\$491,963
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$115,000	\$1,150	\$113,850	\$115,000
VIRGINIA	\$5,864,090	\$58,641	\$5,805,449	\$5,814,813
WASHINGTON	\$4,674,509	\$46,745	\$4,627,764	\$4,386,277
WEST VIRGINIA	\$1,093,840	\$10,938	\$1,082,902	\$1,080,818
WISCONSIN	\$3,006,459	\$30,065	\$2,976,394	\$2,941,404
WYOMING	\$490,687	\$4,907	\$485,780	\$491,963